Your New SRT-22F

The remarkable SRT22F is a spacious 6-berth caravan packed with all the necessary specs and features to take you
across Australia in unbeatable comfort. From rough terrain to winding roads; it's perfect for any family outing.

Floorplan SRT-22F

Specifications

ATM (kg)
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3500 KG

Travel Length (mm)
9200 MM

Sleeps

5

Shower Door

Frosted

Speakers

2 x Internal + 2 x External
Reversing Camera

1x Rear (Wireless) (270d Option)

Gas Bottle

2 x 9kg

Microwave

20L Captivating
Kitchen Sink Tap
Chrome (Black/Brass Optional)
External Shower
Yes

Roof Hatch

1x Small +1x Medium
Brakes

12" Electric

Tyres

245/75/R16 Mud Terrain

Stone Protection

Front Stone Guard & Underside
Brush

Insulation
XPS Foam Sandwich Panel
Power Management

PM300 Projecta

External Base Colour

Basalt Grey

Tow Ball Weight (kg)
215 KG

Travel Height (mm)
3100 MM

Seating

Café (L-Shape Optional)
Toilet

Ceramic Bowl Dometic
Bunks

1820 x 680 (2 or 3)
Washing Machine

3.5kg Top Load

Tunnel Boot

Yes

Stove

Minigrill Dometic
Benchtop
Postform

Battery Box

2

Step

Double Manual
Suspension

LT Offroad Coil 3500kg (Tandem)
Raiser Steel Size

on

Wheel Spats

Black Checker Plate

Mud Flaps
Wheels, Step & Battery Box
Access Doors

Aluminium Frame

Tare Weight (kg)
2789 KG

Travel Width (mm)
2390 MM

Ensuite Hatch

1x Power Fan
Vanity Sink
Counter Top Ceramic Square
Awning

Charcoal 16' Dometic
TV Unit

1x 24" Smart Captivating

Front Boot

No

Rangehood

Yes

Door Handles

Chrome (Black/Brass Optional)
Battery

2 x100ah Lithium

Stereo

Single Din Captivating
A-Frame Steel Size (Black)
6" Gooseneck

Upholstery

Leather (Fabric Optional)

Windows

Aluminium Frame Curved
Window

Bumper Bar
4 Arm Flat
Hot Water System

Instantaneous

Axle Rating (kg)
3500 KG

Body Length (mm)
6739 MM

Shower Size (mm)
800x600

Vanity Sink Tap
Chrome (Black/Brass Optional)
Solar Panels

540

Water Tanks

2 X 95L Fresh Water +100L Grey
Water

Fridge

T2175C - 175L Compressor
Kitchen Sink
Stainless Square
Picnic Table

Yes

Air Conditioner

1

Main Rail Steel Size
&

Hitch Type

D035

Side Protection

750mm High Black Checker
Plate

Main Door

Black Rounded Frame

Front & Rear Protection

Black Checker Plate




External Decals Colour

Forest Green

Fa

Flooring

Flooring - Helsinki VFT19120582

Cabinetry

All Cabinetry - Aries 1093

Tabletop And Splashback

Table and Benchtops - Ferro Grafite 9483
Splashback - Aries 1093

Seating And Headboard

Fabric - Kiama Cobblestone S213 75A-1
Leather - Cappucino

W

Base Price

Manufacturer Options

Add OHC (each)

Cubby hole on each wardrobe and move bedside 240v p.p. inside (each)
Upgrade Window Size

Extra spare wheel with number plate bracket on flat bumper bar

Add Lippert sway control

Upgrade to double electric step with LED

Add black scrub bar

Upgrade to Tuffride coil suspension - tandem axle 3.5T from LT coil suspension

Hot dip galvanizing chassis included bumper bar

$89,990.00

$26,600.00

$430.00
$125.00
$200.00
$1,100.00
$1,100.00
$800.00
$1,300.00
$3,550.00

$1,750.00



Upgrade to 245/75/R16 AT tyres (each)
Upgrade to electric awning from manual
Add anti flap

Add bike rack for 4 bikes on Rear wall

$275.00

$1,250.00

$575.00

$1,300.00

Add slide out tray for Weber/Ziggy BBQ in tunnel boot (lid will need to be removed on Sanjo doors) $450.00

Square edged benchtop

Upgrade to fan forced oven from mini-grill
Upgrade to 23L microwave

Upgrade to Dometic Harrier Plus A/C
Upgrade to 32" smart TV & large TV arm
Add Sirocco fan (each)

Add Dometic SKSI101 slide out kitchen
Extra annex light small (each)

Add satellite point

Add 12v socket (each)

Add USB socket (each)

Add internal courtesy light at entry Step
Add gas detector

3000W inverter

Extra smoke detector

Extra gas bayonet

Upgrade to 32" TV Arm only

Dealer Options

$0.00

$600.00

$150.00

$1,500.00

$300.00

$380.00

$4,000.00

$125.00

$430.00

$100.00

$100.00

$200.00

$200.00

$3,900.00

$35.00

$300.00

$75.00

$0.00

Estimated Total Build Price

$116,590.00



