

## **Your New SRT-22F**

The remarkable SRT22F is a spacious 6-berth caravan packed with all the necessary specs and features to take you across Australia in unbeatable comfort. From rough terrain to winding roads; it's perfect for any family outing.



Floorplan SRT-22F



# **Specifications**

ATM (kg)

3500 KG	Tow Ball Weight (kg)	Tare Weight (kg)	Axle Rating (kg)
	215 KG	2789 KG	3500 KG
Travel Length (mm)	Travel Height (mm)	Travel Width (mm)	Body Length (mm)
9200 MM	3100 MM	2390 MM	6739 MM
Sleeps	Seating	Ensuite Hatch	Shower Size (mm)
5	Café (L-Shape Optional)	1 x Power Fan	800x600
Shower Door	Toilet	Vanity Sink	Vanity Sink Tap
Frosted	Ceramic Bowl Dometic	Counter Top Ceramic Square	Chrome (Black/Brass Optional)
Speakers	Bunks	Awning	Solar Panels
2 x Internal + 2 x External	1820 x 680 (2 or 3)	Charcoal 16' Dometic	540
Reversing Camera	Washing Machine	TV Unit	Water Tanks
1 x Rear (Wireless) (270d Option)	3.5kg Top Load	1 x 24" Smart Captivating	2 x 95L Fresh Water + 100L Grey Water
Gas Bottle	Tunnel Boot	Front Boot	Fridge
2 x 9kg	Yes	No	T2175C - 175L Compressor
Microwave	Stove	Rangehood	Kitchen Sink
20L Captivating	Minigrill Dometic	Yes	Stainless Square
Kitchen Sink Tap	Benchtop	Door Handles	Picnic Table
Chrome (Black/Brass Optional)	Postform	Chrome (Black/Brass Optional)	Yes
External Shower	Battery Box	Battery	Air Conditioner
External Shower Yes	Battery Box	Battery 2 x 100ah Lithium	Air Conditioner
	-	-	
Yes	2	2 x 100ah Lithium	1
Yes Roof Hatch	2 Step	2 x 100ah Lithium  Stereo	1 Main Rail Steel Size
Yes  Roof Hatch  1 x Small + 1 x Medium	2 <b>Step</b> Double Manual	2 x 100ah Lithium  Stereo  Single Din Captivating	Main Rail Steel Size
Yes  Roof Hatch  1 x Small + 1 x Medium  Brakes	2 Step Double Manual Suspension	2 x 100ah Lithium  Stereo  Single Din Captivating  A-Frame Steel Size (Black)	Main Rail Steel Size 6" Hitch Type
Yes  Roof Hatch  1 x Small + 1 x Medium  Brakes  12" Electric	2 Step Double Manual Suspension LT Offroad Coil 3500kg (Tandem)	2 x 100ah Lithium  Stereo  Single Din Captivating  A-Frame Steel Size (Black)  6" Gooseneck	Main Rail Steel Size 6" Hitch Type D035
Yes  Roof Hatch  1 x Small + 1 x Medium  Brakes  12" Electric  Tyres	2 Step Double Manual Suspension LT Offroad Coil 3500kg (Tandem) Raiser Steel Size	2 x 100ah Lithium  Stereo  Single Din Captivating  A-Frame Steel Size (Black)  6" Gooseneck  Upholstery	Main Rail Steel Size 6" Hitch Type D035 Side Protection 750mm High Black Checker
Yes  Roof Hatch  1 x Small + 1 x Medium  Brakes  12" Electric  Tyres  245/75/R16 Mud Terrain	2 Step Double Manual Suspension LT Offroad Coil 3500kg (Tandem) Raiser Steel Size 2"	2 x 100ah Lithium  Stereo  Single Din Captivating  A-Frame Steel Size (Black)  6" Gooseneck  Upholstery  Leather (Fabric Optional)	Main Rail Steel Size 6" Hitch Type D035 Side Protection 750mm High Black Checker Plate
Yes  Roof Hatch  1 x Small + 1 x Medium  Brakes  12" Electric  Tyres  245/75/R16 Mud Terrain  Stone Protection  Front Stone Guard & Underside	2 Step Double Manual Suspension LT Offroad Coil 3500kg (Tandem) Raiser Steel Size 2" Wheel Spats	2 x 100ah Lithium  Stereo  Single Din Captivating  A-Frame Steel Size (Black) 6" Gooseneck  Upholstery  Leather (Fabric Optional)  Windows  Aluminium Frame Curved	Main Rail Steel Size 6" Hitch Type D035 Side Protection 750mm High Black Checker Plate Main Door
Yes  Roof Hatch  1 x Small + 1 x Medium  Brakes  12" Electric  Tyres  245/75/R16 Mud Terrain  Stone Protection  Front Stone Guard & Underside Brush	Step Double Manual Suspension LT Offroad Coil 3500kg (Tandem) Raiser Steel Size 2" Wheel Spats Black Checker Plate	2 x 100ah Lithium  Stereo  Single Din Captivating  A-Frame Steel Size (Black) 6" Gooseneck  Upholstery  Leather (Fabric Optional)  Windows  Aluminium Frame Curved Window	Main Rail Steel Size 6" Hitch Type D035 Side Protection 750mm High Black Checker Plate Main Door Black Rounded Frame
Roof Hatch  1 x Small + 1 x Medium  Brakes  12" Electric  Tyres  245/75/R16 Mud Terrain  Stone Protection  Front Stone Guard & Underside Brush  Insulation	Step Double Manual Suspension LT Offroad Coil 3500kg (Tandem) Raiser Steel Size 2" Wheel Spats Black Checker Plate Mud Flaps	2 x 100ah Lithium  Stereo  Single Din Captivating  A-Frame Steel Size (Black) 6" Gooseneck  Upholstery  Leather (Fabric Optional)  Windows  Aluminium Frame Curved Window  Bumper Bar	Main Rail Steel Size 6" Hitch Type D035 Side Protection 750mm High Black Checker Plate Main Door Black Rounded Frame Front & Rear Protection

## **External Base Colour**

Basalt Grey



#### **External Decals Colour**

Forest Green



#### **Flooring**

Flooring - Helsinki VFT19120582



## Cabinetry

All Cabinetry - Aries 1093



## **Tabletop And Splashback**

Table and Benchtops - Ferro Grafite 9483 Splashback - Aries 1093



## **Seating And Headboard**

Fabric - Kiama Cobblestone S213 75A-1 Leather - Cappucino



Base Price	\$89,990.00
Manufacturer Options	\$26,600.00
Add OHC (each)	\$430.00
Cubby hole on each wardrobe and move bedside 240v p.p. inside (each)	\$125.00
Upgrade Window Size	\$200.00
Extra spare wheel with number plate bracket on flat bumper bar	\$1,100.00
Add Lippert sway control	\$1,100.00
Upgrade to double electric step with LED	\$800.00
Add black scrub bar	\$1,300.00
Upgrade to Tuffride coil suspension - tandem axle 3.5T from LT coil suspension	\$3,550.00
Hot dip galvanizing chassis included bumper bar	\$1,750.00

Upgrade to 245/75/R16 AT tyres (each)	\$275.00
Upgrade to electric awning from manual	\$1,250.00
Add anti flap	\$575.00
Add bike rack for 4 bikes on Rear wall	\$1,300.00
Add slide out tray for Weber/Ziggy BBQ in tunnel boot (lid will need to be removed on Sanjo do	ors) \$450.00
Square edged benchtop	\$0.00
Upgrade to fan forced oven from mini-grill	\$600.00
Upgrade to 23L microwave	\$150.00
Upgrade to Dometic Harrier Plus A/C	\$1,500.00
Upgrade to 32" smart TV & large TV arm	\$300.00
Add Sirocco fan (each)	\$380.00
Add Dometic SKS101 slide out kitchen	\$4,000.00
Extra annex light small (each)	\$125.00
Add satellite point	\$430.00
Add 12v socket (each)	\$100.00
Add USB socket (each)	\$100.00
Add internal courtesy light at entry Step	\$200.00
Add gas detector	\$200.00
3000W inverter	\$3,900.00
Extra smoke detector	\$35.00
Extra gas bayonet	\$300.00
Upgrade to 32" TV Arm only	\$75.00
Dealer Options	\$0.00

**Estimated Total Build Price** 

\$116,590.00